ORDINANCE 79-8

To Fix the Annual Salaries of All Elected City Officials

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM-INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The annual salaries of elected officials of the City of Bloomington for the term beginning January 1, 1980 and extending through December 31, 1983 shall be:

 Mayor
 \$31,500.00

 City Clerk
 \$13,000.00

 Councilmembers
 \$4,150.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this Aladay of February, 1979.

Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this by day of Musch 1979.

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 6th day of March 1979.

rancis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

IC 18-2-1-10 requires that the common council of each city, by ordinance duly enacted on or before the first day of April of the year in which elections of city officers are held, fix the annual salaries of all elected city officials. The salaries may then not be changed by the common council during the respective terms of their offices. State law also requires the ordinance to be published twice prior to the date of final passage, with the first publication not less than thirty days prior to the date of final passage of the ordinance.

/ .	
I HEREBY MOVE THAT 🗸 ORDINANCE	APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE # 79-8, ENTITLED	et The
Salary of Cleated Office	ials from
1980 J1984 W	U
BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FOR FIRST R	READING BY TITLE
ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON	47/19
John 7. Kichardon	and the second s
(Signature)	